
2024 Festive Season

Date International Business Mail and Parcel Service Priority
Friday 29 November Rest of the World

Tuesday 3 December Cyprus, Malta

Wednesday 4 December Rest of Europe

Wednesday 4 December Western Europe (excl Cyprus, Malta)

Friday 6 December Canada and USA

Thursday 19 December Ireland - An Post services

Date International Business Mail and Parcel Service Standard
Friday 8 November Rest of the World

Wednesday 20 November Canada and USA

Monday 25 November Rest of Europe

Wednesday 27 November Western Europe

Date International Business Mail and Parcel Service Priority

Monday 23 December Normal operational hours

Tuesday 24 December Limited operational hours until 14.00

Wednesday 25 December Closed 

Thursday 26 December Closed

Friday 27 December Limited Pallet Transport & Operational Hours / Pre-booking required

Saturday 28 December No deliveries accepted

Sunday 29 December Closed

Monday 30 December Normal operational hours

Tuesday 31 December Limited operational hours until 14.00

Wednesday 1 January Closed

Thursday 2 January Normal operational hours resume

*This is only a guide. Please be aware that some destinations are likely to experience supply chain issues during 
the peak period. Please send your items at the earliest opportunity to ensure items are delivered in time for 
Christmas.

If you require any more information during this period, please get in touch with your Client Relationship 
Executive who will be happy to assist you on +44 (0) 1727 890 620.

Last recommended posting dates for international services 2024*

Air Business Festive operational hours


